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REVISIONNUMBER
'DELTA' OCCURS AT ‘- //{'=— REVISION NUMBER
FACHERATIGE CODES PROJECT INFORMATION SHEET INDEX
KEYNOTE SYMBOL %= KEYNOTE NUMBER 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CDC) LOCATION: 412 W MINER ST. YREKA, CA 96097 © ARCHITECTURAL - CD
SEE KEYNOTE LISTING 2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC) ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER:  053-352-100 A00.00 TITLE SHEET AND DRAWING INDEX
ROOM NAME ROOM NAME 2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 2,600 SF A00.10 CODE ANALYSIS & EGRESS DIAGRAM
ROOM NAME/NUMBER SYMBOL 01 ROOM NUMBER 2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) FIRST FLOOR: :
SEE FLOOR PLANS 2019 CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE AMENDMENTS MEZZANINE: N/A A00.40 BUILDING ASSEMBLIES & ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS
150 SF ROOM AREA 2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) BUILDING TYPE: A01.00 SITE PLAN
ASSEMBLY NUMBER 2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE ENERGY EFFICIENCY DESIGN CRITERIA FOR CITY OF YREKA: A01.10 SITE DETAILS - PATIO & BALCONY
I STANDARDS, CLIMATE ZONE 16 ROOF SNOW LOAD: 40 LBS./SQ. FT. BELOW 2000' ELEVATION AO111 SITE DETALLS . RAMP
WALLTAG  (30A-AFT MODIFIERS 2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE WIND SPEED: 80 MPH. :
SEE BUILDING ASSEMBLIES A01.12 WATERPROOFING AND DETAILS
STUD SIZE A02.01 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLANS
DOOR TAG A02.50 DEMOLITION REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
SEEDOORSCHEDULE U DOOR NUMBER VICINITY MAP A03.01 RENOVATION FLOOR PLANS
WINDOW TAG A03.02 BASEMENT AND ROOF PLAN
SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE @ WINDOW NUMBER 0351 DETAILS - FLOOR PLANS
A04.01 ENLARGED PLANS
CURTAIN WALL / STOREFRONT TAG @ CURTAIN WALL / A05.02 RENOVATION REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
SEE CURTAIN WALL / STOREFRONT NUMBER A06.00 DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULE
STOREFRONT SCHEDULE A07.00 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
CEILING TAG W CEILING ASSEMBLY A08.00 BUILDING SECTIONS
SEE REFLECTED CEILINGPLAN &  1'_ 0" AFE NUMBER A09.00 WALL SECTIONS
BUILDING ASSEMBLIES A N INSTALLATION HEIGHT A10.10 FINISH PLAN & MATERIALS LEGEND
A12.00 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
ROOF TAG @ ROor FSSEMBLY ) = A12.01 PICTURES AND DETAILS
SEE ROOF PLAN & F4 A13.00 DETAILS
BUILDING ASSEMBLIES T
WEST WALL FINISH STRUCTURAL - CD
NORTH WALL FINISH & S0.1 GENERAL NOTES AND TYPICAL DETAILS
S S0.2 TYPICAL DETAILS
ROOM NUMBER g
A/ OOMNU : Soe @) S0.3 TYPICAL DETAILS / DETAILS
X/ /|~ ROOMABBREVIATION ; o i S0.4 DETALLS
100 7 . S1.1 FOUNDATION PLAN / LOWER FLOOR STRUCTURAL PLAN
FINISH PLAN SYMBOL = XXXXX 7 X-r EAST WALL FINISH W A $1.2 LOWER FLOOR STRUCTURAL PLAN / UPPER FLOOR STRUCTURAL PLAN
OCCURS ON FINISH PLAN X o~ S2.1 UPPER ROOF FRAMING PLAN
XIX N W ae PROJECT
N Hingr o MECHANICAL - CD
A\ CEILING FINISH ~ueaAl s M00A0  MECHANICAL - LEGEND AND NOTES
FLOOR FINISH & BASE = o M00.20 MECHANICAL - SCHEDULES
SOUTH WALL FINISH M03.01 MECHANICAL - BASEMENT, LOWER & UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLANS
M03.02 MECHANICAL - BASEMENT, LOWER & UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLANS
finer o, M04.01 MECHNAICAL - REFRIGERATION PIPING DIAGRAMS
J// ILLUMINATED ARROW &5 M08.01 MECHANICAL - DETAILS
EGRESS EXIT LIGHT & BRACKET WALL MOUNT M SLUMBING.. CD
v o -
OCCURS ON EGRESS PLAN W FLUSH WALL MOUNT s = = P00.10 PLUMBING - LEGEND, SCHEDULES, & NOTES
P03.01 PLUMBING - BASEMENT, LOWER & UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLANS
ILLUMINATION DIRECTION 508,01 SLUMBING - DETAILS
ELECTRICAL - CD
£00.10 ELECTRICAL - LEGEND AND NOTES
£00.20 ELECTRICAL - LUMINARE SCHEDULE AND LIGHTING CONTROL
£02.01 ELECTRICAL - BASEMENT, LOWER & UPPER LEVEL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS - LIGHTING
£03.01 ELECTRICAL - BASEMENT, LOWER & UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLANS - POWER & DATA
E04.01 ELECTRICAL - ONE-LINE DIAGRAM AND SCHEDULES
£05.01 ELECTRICAL - DETAILS
] ] 1. DONOT SCALE DRAWINGS, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING SITE DIMENSIONS. IF DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND, THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY FOR CLARIFICATION.
ACT #ﬁgUST'C CEILING BFB BE}Q’,\'IETLEUF'(L)%NT AN FRP EﬁESFfrlFéE'NFORCED m:g c m:glc'\gﬂ/'ANE oUS ;\gp ;b/;SéTE'g \év/fgé PANEL TTB E;%AF;HQFE UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE, ALL DAMAGE CAUSED BY NEW WORK TO EXISTING AREAS OF THE SITE, CONSTRUCTION, FINISH CONSTRUCTION, ELECTRICAL OR MECHANICAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE REPAIRED TO MATCH EXISTING
0 ADUACENT FRIR FREEZER BACKBOARD CONDITIONS OR AS FOUND PRIOR TO ANY DAMAGE.
J C DIA DIAMETER MTL METAL RD ROOF DRAIN 3. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY CODES.
AFF ABOVE FINISHED DIMS DIMENSIONS FTG FOOTING MW MICROWAVE REF REFRIGERATOR TYP TYPICAL 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL THOROUGHLY FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES WITH THE SCOPE OF THE WORK AND SITE ACCESSIBILITY. THE CONTRACTOR IS REMINDED THAT THE PROJECT DRAWINGS INDICATE THE CONDITIONS AT THE SITE
FLOOR DP DISABLED PERSON GA GYPSUM MWRGWB  MOLD & WATER RM ROOM UL UNDERWRITERS AS IT EXISTED. DEVIATIONS ENCOUNTERED DURING THE WORK SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION BEFORE PROCEEDING.
AL ALIGN DW DISHWASHER ASSOCIATION RESISTANT GYPSUM RO ROUGH OPENING LABORATORY 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION OF ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES AT THE WORK AREA FROM WEATHER AND OTHER INCLEMENT CONDITIONS. ANY DAMAGE INCURRED DUE TO THE FAILURE BY THE
ASW AREA SEPARATION GALV GALVANIZED WALL BOARD UNO UNLESS NOTED CONTRACTOR TO PROPERLY PROTECT SUCH WORK SHALL BE REPAIRED AT CONTRACTOR EXPENSE.
WALL Eﬁ EQIS;'NSION . cB GRAB BAR NIC NOT IN CONTRACT RSF RE o L OHEET OTHERWISE 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DISPOSE OF ALL REMOVED AND JOR DEMOLISHED MATERIAL. WASTE & DEBRIS CAUSED BY THE NEW WORK. THIS MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE PROPERTY AND TAKEN TO A LEGALLY-OPERATED
BM BEAM ELEC ELECTRICAL GC GENERAL 0C ON CENTER SEP SEPARATION VCT VINYL COMPOSITION 7. ALL CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, MATERIALS, AND FINISHES SHALL BE AS REQUIRED BY THE APPROPRIATE CODE AUTHORITIES. INSTALLATION SHALL FOLLOW THE MANUFACTURERS PUBLISHED SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR TRADE
BOS BOTTOM OF EQ EQUAL(Y) CONTRACTOR OCC  OCCUPANCY SF STOREFRONT e STANDARDS IN ADDITION TO MEETING OR EXCEEDING THE DESIGN STANDARDS.
STRUCTURE Ex EXISTING GWB GYPSUM WALLBOARD  op OUTSIDE DIAMETER SHTG SHEATHING 8.  ALL WEATHER EXPOSED SURFACES SHALL HAVE A WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TO PROTECT THE INTERIOR WALL COVERING AND THE EXTERIOR OPENINGS SHALL BE FLASHED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO MAKE THEM WATERPROOF.
BS BACKSPLASH HDR HEADER OFC| OWNER FURNISHED VERT VERTICAL 9. ALL DIMENSIONS FROM FACE OF FINISH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
EXT EXTERIOR SIM SIMILAR VEST VESTIBULE
CFCI CONTRACTOR HDWD ~ HARDWOOD CONTRACTOR SM SHEET METAL
FURNISHED FD FLOOR DRAIN HGT HEIGHT INSTALLED VWC VINYL WALL
CONTRACTOR FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER SMS SHEET METAL COVERING
NSTALLED CABIET R TOR T OANERNSTALLED SCREWS WBG  WALLBUMPER GUARD DEFERRED SUBMITTALS
HVA HEATING/VENTILATIN
cl CONTROL JOINT FF FINISHED FLOOR O R ooronaS  oPNG  OPENING SPECS  ShEC CATIONS we WATER CLOSET
CLG CEILING HW HOT WATER OVHG OVERHANG WD WOOD
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY FIN FINISH(ED) SS STAINLESS STEEL WDW WINDOW FIRE SPRINKLERS
INSUL INSULATION PC PAINT COLOR
UNIT FMG FRAMING SLAN SLASTIC LAMINATED STL STEEL WE WIDE FLANGE FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS
CONC CONCRETE FOM FACE OF MASONRY INT INTERIOR STRUCT  STRUCTURAL/STRUCT WP WATER PROOF
CONE CONEERENCE FOS FACE OF STUD/ JST JOIST PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE URE
1TS JOINTS FOOT WRGB WEATHER RESISTANT
CTSK COUNTERSUNK FR FIRE RESISTANT KS KNEE SPACE STW PRESSURE TREATED FLASHING ASSEMBLY
cW CURTAIN WALL FRM FRAMING MDL MODEL WOOD TH THRESHOLD
MECH MECHANICAL oD SLYWOOD TO TOP OF
MFR MANUFACTURER TS TUBE STEEL
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PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATIONS TABLE 2902.1 E
OCC. | OcCC. §
AREA GRP | LOAD wC UR | LAVATORIES | SHOWERS °
UNI UNI M/F e
BUSINESS - ASSEMBLY AREA | 692 SQFT A 35 1 0 1 =
BUSINESS 3788SQFT | B | 20 1 0 1 0 REQUIRED 8
TOTAL 55 3 0 3 0 |PROVIDED &
* URINALS MAY REPLACE WC AT A RATIO OF 1 URINAL TO 2/3 WC. 3 UR =2 WC £ | PROJECT: 2146
£ | paTE: 12/20/2022
§ No. | Description Date
ALLOWABLE AREA CALCULATIONS CODE ANALYSIS WORKSHEET CODE ANALYSIS WORKSHEET g
Allowable Area Calculations (Table 503 and Section 506)  Code: 2019 Oregon Structural Specialty Code Occupant Load Calculations g
Factors as indicated on plans per (Table 1004.5) =
Fire Area or Building: First Occupancy Classification (Chapter 3) Common Path of Egress Travel (Section 1006.2.1) £
All Floors B Business Group B Occupancy Fully Sprinklered = max 100 feet §
Occupancy Type B Occupancy Separations (Table 508.4) or Non-Separated Use (Section 508.3) See Exiting Diagram on Plan o
NA:  Non-Separated Use Building Maximum Path of Exit Access Travel (Table 1017.2) e
Maximum Designed Area per Floor Construction Type and Fire Sprinkling: (Section 602 & Section 903) Group B Occupancy = max 200 feet 3
EXISTING - NO CHANGES 4110 SF VB:  Non-sprinklered See Exiting Diagram on Plan g
Incidental Uses - Separations Per (Table 509) Exit or Exit Access Doorway Placement (Section 1015.2.1) =
Basement 450 SF NA EXISTING - NO CHANGES g
Lower Level 1,045 SF Fire-Resistance Construction Requirements (Table 601) Accessible Means of Egress (Section 1007) *§
Main Level 1,570 SF NA - EXISTING Stairways: TRUE =
Upper Level 1,045 SF Clear width of 48" between handrails is not required per <
Section 1009.3.2; Exception 1 5
Elevator: o 0
N
NA %
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J H G F E D C B A
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
WALL & HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY NOTES: VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES - EXTERIOR KEYNOTES OVERALL
: VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES - INTERIOR INFILL WALLS A0110.01 | FURNITURE, OFOI
A0110.02 |REFRIGERATOR, OFCl
MATERIAL TYPE & THICKNESS TO MATCH EXISTING !
1. STRUCTURAL ASPECT OF ALL WALLS SHALL BE PER STRUCTURAL. (1) WD STUD INFILL w/ PLASTER / GWB (2] CONC w/PLASTER/GWB STUD wi (2) GWB (11)  STUD wi (1) GWB SURROUND. PATCH & FEATHER AS NEEDED TO A0110.03 | OUTDOOR FURNISHING, OFOI
THERMAL & SOUND INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED PER DETAILS & SPECIFICATIONS. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE THERMAL MAKE WALL LOOK AS IF IT WAS NEVER MISSING 7011002 | PRINTER. OFOI
INSULATION. EXTERIOR EXTERIOR . 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD . 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD ' ' ’
3. ALL GYPSUM IS 5/8" THICK TYPE 'X' UNO. | . “REF STUD SCHEDULE* . "REE STUD SCHEDULE® A0110.05 | FILE CABINET, OFOI
4. WALLS WITHIN 2 FEET OF A MOISTURE PRODUCING ITEM SUCH AS, BUT NOT LIMITED TO SINKS, CONDENSATE LINES, SHALL HAVE MOLD e PLASTER . PLASTER . 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD A0110.06 | TELEVISION, OFQI
& WATER RESISTANT (MWR) GYPSUM BOARD TO A HEIGHT OF 4 FEET MINIMUM. (NOTE 5 OF THIS SECTION GOVERNS) I (MATCH EXISTING) (MATCH EXISTING) INTE R|OR PART|T|ON A0110.07 | DISHWASHER, OFClI
5. ALL WALLS AND CEILINGS OF RESTROOMS AND CUSTODIAL CLOSETS SHALL BE FULLY SHEATHED WITH MWR GYPSUM BOARD. . EXTERIOR SHEATHING . EXTERIOR SHEATHING A0110.08 | TOILET PAPER DISPENSER, OFCI
6.  GYPSUM BOARD AT NON-RATED &OR NON-BEARING WALLS SHALL EXTEND 12" MINIMUM ABOVE THE HIGHEST ADJACENT CEILING. | (MATCH EXISTING) (MATCH EXISTING) STU D SC HEDULE A0110.09 | PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER. OFC|
7. GYPSUM BOARD AT FIRE RATED WALLS SHALL EXTEND UP TO AND ADJOIN WITH THE FIRE RATED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY AS DETAILED. . WOOD STUD . WOOD STUD 2011010 |S0AP DISPENSER OFGT
8.  REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS & FINISH SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL APPLIED FINISHES WHERE OCCURS. f (MAX 16" OC) (MAX 16" OC) A 9%4 WOOD STUD 16" OC ' ’
9. HEIGHT OF WALL SUBSTRATE OR FINISH IS EITHER FULL HEIGHT TO STRUCTURE ABOVE, OR PARTIAL HEIGHT TO 12" ABOVE HIGHEST - R-19 BATT INSULATION . R-19 BATT INSULATION A 6 WOOD STUD eroa  A0110.11 TOILET SEAT COVER DISPENSER, OFCI
ADJACENT CEILING w/ BRACING PER DETAILS & SPECS. REF STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. (NOTE 7 OF THIS SECTION GOVERNS) (MATCH EXISTING) (MATCH EXISTING) A0110.12 ' MIRROR, OFCI
10.  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, WALL TAG SHALL APPLY TO ENTIRE LENGTH OF WALL FACING A PARTICULAR SPACE, UNINTERRUPTED BY - GYPSUM WALL BOARD . GYPSUM WALL BOARD A0200.02 | (E) BEAM. REF, STRUCT DWGS
) Rggﬁz Eo;{ WINDOWS, AND TRACING RECESSES AND OTHER CONVOLUTIONS. 1 (MATCH EXISTING) (MATCH EXISTING) 2024001 | DEMOLISH (E) LIGHTING FIXTURE
12, NOTUSED INTERIOR | | INTERIOR A0240.02 | DEMOLISH (E) DOWNSPOUT
13. NOT USED A0240.03 |DEMOLISH (E) EXTERIOR STAIR
14, NOT USED o o o " INTERIOR PARTITION KEY 0240.04 | DEMOLISH (E) DOOR, DOOR FRAME, AND HARDWARE.
O S S S PATCH AND REPAIR ADJACENT WALL
L L L L ASSEMBLY NUMBER A0240.05 | DEMOLISH (E) INTERIOR WALL. PATCH AND REPAIR
Z n Z n j  MODIFIERS: ADJACENT WALL, FLOOR, AND CEILING AS REQUIRED TO
(0A-AFT) A"- ACOUSTIC PROVIDE NEW LIKE CONDITION
"F" - FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY
“T" - THERMAL INSULATION A0240.06 ' DEMOLISH (E) CASEWORK
A0240.07 |DEMOLISH (E) DOOR, DOOR FRAME, AND HARDWARE
NOTE: ALL MATERIALS TO MATCH EXISTING STUD SIZE - SEE SCHEDULE A0240.09 | DEMOLISH (E) WINDOW GLAZING & FRAME
O R 0 K FLUSH WITH A0240.10 | DEMOLISH EE; PLUMBING FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES
ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION :
A0240.11 | DEMOLISH PORTION OF (E) EXTERIOR WALL FOR NEW
OPENING
A0240.13 | DEMOLISH PORTION OF (E) WINDOW FOR NEW OPENING
CEILING ASSEMBLIES FLOOR ASSEMBLIES A0240.14 | AT NEW OPENING REMOVE AND SALVAGE PORTION OF (E)
o FLOORING PER FINISH PLAN WOOD WAINSCOTING FOR REUSE. PROTECT THE (E)
STRUCTURE \C1/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD " WAINSCOTING TO REMAIN. REPAIR WAINSCOT TO PROVIDE
- 3/4" UNDERLAYMENT
i ) (E) FLOOR CONDITION MATCHING ADJACENT SURFACES AFTER
|_
. 5/8" GYPSUM WALL BOARD APPLICATION OF WOOD FINISH RENOVATION
FINISH (E) FLOOR STRUCTURE A0240.15 | DEMOLISH (E) WALL BELOW SILL FOR NEW OPENING
A0240.16 | DEMOLISH (E) COUNTER TOP
A0240.17 |DEMOLISH (E) GYPSUM WALL BOARD CEILING
A0240.18 | DEMOLISH (E) FINISH FLOOR AND WALL BASE
A0240.19 | DEMOLISH (E) GLUE UP TILE CEILING
A0240.20 |DEMOLISH (E) WALL. PROTECT (E) BEAM ABOVE
EXPOSED PIPES —— +— A0240.21 |DEMOLISH (E) TOILET STALL
. E ?\ N A0240.22 | DEMOLISH (E) SHELVES
” = 2 / AN A0240.23 | DEMOLISH (E) RAILING
/' N A0240.24 ' DEMOLISH (E) STAIR FINISH
- Wl f A0240.25 |DEMOLISH (E) WD COLUMN, REF STRUCT DWGS
o 2 o 2 A0240.26 |(E) ROOF DRAIN & SCUPPER
z < : z < : ‘\ \‘ ) m
> 5 =3 = | | | | A0240.27 |DEMOLISH PORTION OF (E) INTERIOR WALL FOR NEW
2 3 “ “ . OPENING
e ‘@‘ 1 = A0240.28 | REMOVE (E) DECORATIVE WOOD TO EXPOSE (E) HISTORIC
6" MAX SURFACE AND/OR SIGNAGE, CLEAN AND REPAIR AS
7'M 30 40 30 NEEDED
LAVATORY DIMENSIONS . . 16187, Lavatory A0240.29 |REPLACE (E) CRAWLSPACE OPENING WITH LOUVERS, REF
TURN 36" 3" 1 TURN I — MECH DWGS
NO SCALE U TURNS o 80 TU Yo \ - A0240.30 | DEMOLISH (E) AWNING
[ | B A0240.31 |REMOVE (E) DOWNSPOUT AS NEEDED FOR REPAIR WORK
} : AND REINSTALL
| A0240.32 | DEMOLISH THE DOORS TO (E) CABINET. PATCH AND REPAIR
NOTE: X SHALL BE <25% | 5.0 T I [ O — _ i AS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE NEW LIKE CONDITION. REF.
THENY SHALL BE 48 WAX o 1 1 @ 3/A12.01
WHENXIS 20°25", - ~ N A0240.33 | DEMOLISH (E) MAIL SORTER
THEN Y SHALL BE 44" MAX. / AN [ ] 60" min
S E 5 N @ | ‘ A0240.34 |DEMOLISH (E) GLAZING. PROTECT THE SURROUNDING JAMB
LIGHT SWITCH OCCUPANCY SIGN. Lok J® | i T A T AND TRIM. PATCH AND REPAIR AS NECESSARY TO INSTALL
\ I - NEW GLAZING. REF.1/12.01
THERMOSTAT
0% OTHER TELEPHONE T ) ACCESSIBLE SINGLE A0240.35 | DEMOLISH (E) WAINSCOTING
N (TO HIGHEST - R S D
J - e o TOILET 2822833 EEI\PA&LCLSEF;EF;AII\IIFEESPSAI\\IC(EE )ODP%ETNG PATCH AND REPAIR AS
O . .
| : | WHEELCHAIR MANEUVERING NO SCALE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE NEW LIKE CONDITION
2 ‘ 3 2 ?g A0240.38 |REMOVE (E) STUCCO FOR WATERPROOFING. RE-PATCH IT
2 5 @ TO MATCH THE SURROUNDING AREA AND PROVIDE A NEW
LIKE CONDITION
IF NON-CIRCULAR
. o —— OBSTRUCTED PERIMETER MUST BE A0240.39 | REMOVE AND REPLACE FLOOR REGISTERS, REF MECH
UNOBSTRUC 4"-6.25" AND DIAMETER % DWGS.
10" MAX NO SCALE 1.252" DIA = / A0553.00 |METAL GRATE, REF STRUCTURAL DWGS
( IF CIRCULAR 11/2" CLEAR
% %%; | A0616.10 | UNDERLAYMENT BELOW THE FINISH FLOOR
1 . operene T FOP AND SIDES MUST BE A0641.01 | PLASTIC LAMINATE BASE CABINATE (PLAM-1), REF
ANSIATT 12008 i SURFACECE UNOBSTRUGTED. UP TO CARPET ON FLOOR SURFACES MATERIAL LEGEND
Toilt paper 341 BE 34" - 38'MAX OBSTRUCTED FOR A0641.02 |PLASTIC LAMINATE UPPER CABINATE (PLAM-1), REF
Sontan epkr N SR 7 ABOVE WALKING SUPPORTS, MATERIAL LEGEND
2 ,. . dsposdl e e — z 9 A0643.01 ' HANDRAIL WITH BRACKET, MOUNTED TO 2" SQ TS SUPPORT
- 6" max v 36"min 24"-42 f POST
% he——— > g | D HANDRAILS 1 7
i — 79 |= ‘ . x A1028.01 | ADA COMPLIANT GRAB BARS, REF ADA DETAILS FOR
o e 2 s % £ MOUNTING HIEGHT
Xs min < N —— N S — e 2
5 ?{ b ET 19" max - | | /e A1236.01 | SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP & BACKSPLASH (SURF-1),
grégssgggggga 8 = T = * REF MATERIAL LEGEND
16"18"), IF NON-CIRCULAR A2240.01 |REGULAR KITCHEN SINK, REF PLUMB DWGS
LAV FLOOR SPACE PERIMETER MUST BE : ’
G E N E RAL REACH D | M EN S | ON S H.C. FLOOR MTD. TOILET :/’I‘[JGS-ZT%é?lDEQICAEhé%TZE;" | A2242.01 |MOP SINK, REF PLUMB DWGS
| BEVELED FLOORING TRANSITIONS A2242.02 | FLOOR MOUNTED WATER CLOSET, REF PLUMB DWGS
P_aper towel L,
NO SCALE 0 FLUSH HANDLE coperser . 7 A2242.03 | WALL MOUNTED SINK, REF PLUMB DWGS
1 Q\ 21 A2242.04 |KITCHEN SINK, REF PLUMB DWGS
rOSTHN - a3 3 2 A2600.01 |REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR CONNECTION
- | dispenser —= 1 7 REQUIREMENTS
s | 71 Pushside : @ - i o8 g\ Oerenepfe i : ORCUAR ki IR - A2600.03  ELECTRIC PANEL, REF ELECTRICAL DWGS
1 Y—r—|——— — 5 jé: J & O’T & supply lines ~ 7 ( 2 . :T
I r ] ; | | \ = 6" max L 8" min T g
| | : Pull Side : o @ | H.C. URINAL ’ H.C. LAVATORY L y: 4
. T £ |
= | Push Side | <] % E
£ | | S | o %
18 » o e BATHROOM FIXTURES & ACCESSORIES .
— — I \ o e BEVELED FLOORING TRANSITIONS
“ 24" preferred
| &
| V.
— I
NOTE: x = 12" if door
NOTE: y=48" minimum if door has both a clos:r RAISED BORDER, TYP 12"
has both a latch and closer. and latch. 1/32" HIGH RAISED
HINGE S|DE APPROACH FRONT APPROACH FRONT APPROACH NO TACTILE REQUIREMENTS FOR CAUTION SIGN INTERN'L SYMBOLS, TYP g _ . _
I N N o
X 2 n)1(in. 12"RTYP HA'}“DW‘:AP c -
24"min. Push Side F ] . = ENTRANCE &
Pull Side I } = CAUTION — %
N~ & (- = | = ~
B 7 . =\ <t ©
‘ ‘ |f‘> } } > E If‘> X g } g LOW g - - @
> } } <:| | | & | HEAD ROOM [ ACRWLCSIENS 2 \ = Jl =
N | | | RESTROOM & EXIT CONTRASTING FIN COLORS - - J
| . ‘ S ) - E _ 133
—— 5 NOTE: y=48" min U s B ﬁ
:ad: zlroser NOTE: x = 36" min if y = 60", = > S ~/ GRADE 2 BRAILLE, TYP
NOTE: y = 54" minimum x= 42" min ify = 54" ACRYLIC SIGNS 2 CONTRASTING FIN COLORS, TYP————/ 52 HIGH RAISED ' SIGN TO BE MOUNTED IN THE MOST
fdoorhas closer GRADE 2 BRAILLE, TYP CHARACTERS, TYP. VISIBLE & CONVENIENT LOCATION
LATCH SIDE APPROACH LATCH SIDE APPROACH HINGE SIDE APPROACH TYPE 1 TYPE 2 TYPE 3 TYPE 4 DIRECTIONAL
MANEUVERlNG CLEARANCES AT DOORS |NTER|OR SlGNAGE NOTE: MOUNT ACRYLIC SIGNS W/ DOUBLE SIDED FOAM TAPE EXTER'OR SlGNAGE
NO SCALE NO SCALE
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1 l_4"

6" 9"

3"

2!_8" v

2!

6" 1 ]

Ol

16'

2| 4| 8'

Ol

10'-8"

7'

3!

1!

Ol

32'

16'

8|

4'

42'_8"

24’

12'

4'

Ol

SCALE: 3" =1'-0"

SCALE: 1 1/2" =1'-0"

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

12/20/2022 8:13:59 AM  BIM 360

86'-61/2"
PL

NORTH STREET

A7 o

I ﬁ L\% (E) UTILITY LINE

(E) STREET
DRIVE WAY
/
(E) TREES

(E) UTILITY POLE

(E) PARKING PLAZA
5, (25 SPOTS) )
= N E) BUILDING
I |
@ N
- N7
AN
Dy
(E) PARKING
(E) FENCE L L
| _\ PARCEL "A" :
0.41+/- ACRES I
(E) PAVEMENT ——————— / [ (E) FENCE
I
I (E) PAVEMENT
(E) SHED (E) UTILITY POLE
(E) PROPERTY LINE—— I\ (E) SHED
N | \Qr
(E) PAVEMENT
G HINE
(E) PAVEMENT - s W \
= &) A (E) LP TANK
(E) BUILDING o g .
; ‘il 1 © E o —ofe e !l
(E) TREE ) 2
| UP Y N A S N N
PATH OF TRAVEL FOR HANDICAP ACCESS \L : | NEW PLANTINGS
T-T112
'w P
| (E) SETBACK
T T T T T E ______________
P
| BACK ENTRANCE / LGaj
| EGRESS DOOR
(E) PLANTINGS | 0s m
: s (E) BUILDING 05
<> | 1,005 SF 05
<1 |
I
I
I
|
I
11
o
1 .
w @
I : - |l g
[ | 33 =
(E) TREE H | L
| | (O8]
\
™~
ADA ENTRANCE (E) HISTORIC BUILDING
I / / EGRESS DOOR 1,626 SF
1 oS
BLDG MAIN ENTRANCE /
EGRESS DOOR
(E) PAVEMENT
>
=
(E) BUILDING L
(@)
|_
0]
= <
o I=p)
(E) CURB A
1
o
o
(E) CURB
(E) LANDSCAPE
1 1! _ Oll
IIL IIL
61! - 8"
(E) STREET——— DRIVE WAY
MINER STREET

(E) ASPHALT
(12987.91 SF)

NEW CONCRETE
(499 SF)

(E) LANDSCAPE
(873.91 SF)

NEW LANDSCAPE
(68 SF)

(E) CARNEGIE LIBRARY
STRUCTURE

18" PLANTER WALL

PROPERTY LINE

DEMOLISH / REMOVE

NOTE

@ SITE PLAN, OVERALL
1" — 10'_0"
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16'
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SCALE: 3" =1'-0"

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"
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O.C. ALTERNATIVE
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‘ PN
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(4) #4 REBAR
HORIZ.
CONTINUOUS
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SHALL BE LEVEL

BASE PL, REF STRUCT DWGS

SPREAD FOOTING,

N s |
Plate e T, s :A;q,'\ = N ) :
REF STRUCTDWGS —— ="~ S SR E SRR

EE
—’/—rf\'—\——\————
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NOTE: TIE HORIZ. & VERT. REBAR AR EVERY BAR INTERSECTION

@ SEATING WALL SECTION, TYP.
11/2" =1'-0"

@ STEEL COLUMN
3" = 1'_0"

@ BASE @ STEEL COLUMN
3" = 1'_0"

2! _ 3"

3 -

4"

— N
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J— CHAMFERED EDGE (SLOPE TOP
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(2) #4 REBAR HORIZ. CONTINUOUS

o

L
L d

4

Y
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|/ /7 OUTDOOR PATIO

AL ey
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NOTE: TIE HORIZ. & VERT. REBAR AR EVERY BAR INTERSECTION

@ PLANTER SECTION, TYP.
11/2" =1'-0"

13' _ 4"

13'-0"

—N—

—N—

2' _ 8"

1! _ 6"

1! _6"

9! _ 8"

4"

11'-10"

3! _ 4"

@ PLANTER 1
1/2" = 10"

=
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|
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|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
l

SEATING WALL

\'Z %
= PLANTER1 =

\% %

STEEL COLUMN, TYP

/-i

\% \

\% %
- PLANTER2 —+=/
\Z \

O M,

J. DAVID WILKERSON, Il é

3 DA N2, 3

MEDFORD, OR *

>
;J DIGITAL SIGNATURE ‘o=
.

% 5068 @

s
202£€2&E:2 .%—%:8'00'

YREKA CARNEGIE LIBRARY REHABILITATION

SISKIYOU ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER: 53-352-100

SITE DETAILS - PATIO & BALCONY

412 W MINER ST, YREKA, CA 96097
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SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

42'_8"

CONCRETE CONTROL JOINTS — = v v
@8 0.C.

PROJECT: 2146

DATE: 12/20/2022

No. | Description Date
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SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

12/20/2022 8:14:00 AM  BIM 360
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@ SITE PLAN, ENLARGED PATIO
1/2" = 10"
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SCALE: 3" =1'-0"
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

Ol

10'-8"

7'

3!

1!

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"
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4' 8'
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SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

42'_8"

24’

12'

4'

12/20/2022 8:14:01 AM  BIM 360

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

# NOTE

12" [;'ﬁﬁg [T’BL/\ENV(XEE[’LSEEQEQ A0552.01 | 2'X2" SQ TS GUARDRAIL w/ AIRPLANE CABLE
ADDITIONAL #4 ﬂ () STUCCO A0643.01 | HANDRAIL WITH BRACKET, MOUNTED TO 2" SQ TS

CONT. HORIZONTAL / CONCRETE SUPPORT POST

BARSATTOP ——— SEALANT

(3) 1/2" DIA. PUDDLE \?ﬁw
WELDS PER i

2" x 20 GAGE
GALVANIZED
TYPE W2 STEEL
DECK

36" WIDE METAL REGLET
DECK SHEET PAINT, EXPOSED
CONCRETE TO

MATCHSTUCCO h
SEALANT — ———1—

EXPANSION =t
JOINT N

(3) 1/2" DIA. PUDDLE WELDS PER S _ ,
36" WIDE METAL DECK SHEET ) S A N NS

5\
° jﬁ
[

6" MIN
EMBED

R e #4 BARS AT 18" 0.c. EACH L3x3x1/4 LED%E(E,
| WAY DRILL & EPOXY w/ .

SIMPSON SET-XP EPOXY

3/8"x31/2"
ANCHOR @ 16" O.C.

SR LRI FLOOR SLAB ———i—r—yes S AR
L3x3x1/4 LEDGER PL J@ e N L
3/8" x 5" SIMPSON TITEN HD AT 12" o.c.. 1/4"%3"x1"0" "N @ [ — B

(4) #4 x 16"
VERTICAL BARS

AT RAILING POST
INSERT

11/2" = 1-0" - -

ELEVATION DETAIL - RAMP @ EXISTING WALL A0643.01
3/8" x 5" SIMPSON

c
v
121/2"
4t

#4 VERTICAL BARS TITEN HD AT 12" o.c. ]

@] AT 18" 0.c. CENTERED
B A INWALL L3x3x1/4 LEDGER
6" CONC STEM WALL

|
|
|
t
|
|
|
|
Lo WATER PROOFING | "
R f| g 44 HORIZONTAL BRI IR COMPOSITE FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE 2" NORMAL 63‘ ’P(};,
et . e WEIGHT CONCRETE OVER 2" x 20 GAGE % <
; A BARS AT 18" 0.C. e ~ 2
S R GALVANIZED TYPE W2 STEEL DECK (4" TOTAL s e | =3
THICKNESS) w/ #3 REBAR AT 18" 0.c. EACH WAY, A0643.01 R N T
CENTERED IN TOP 2" OF CONCRETE. ALL *  VEDFORD. OR . ®
CONNECTIONS TO STEEL FRAMING SHALL CONSIST & 5088 A
OF (3) 1/2" DIA. PUDDLE WELDS PER 36" WIDE 7y S

10

EQ EQ

" $
| - METAL DECK SHEET. AO552.01 202271'42 OF. %%?3’00‘
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=4 -— / 01
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#4 TRANSVERSE W
BARS AT 18" o.c.

BOTTOM
@ STEM WALL @ RAMP @ TRANSVERSE SECTION @ RAMP

3" - 1'_0"

3/ " - 1'_0"

1:12

22'-21/2"

SISKIYOU ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER: 53-352-100
SITE DETAILS - RAMP

A0643.01
A0643.01

A0552.01

@ RAMP ELEVATION, WEST 1

3/8" = 1'-0"

412 W MINER ST, YREKA, CA 96097

N\
AN STEM WALL

YREKA CARNEGIE LIBRARY REHABILITATION

60" A0643.01 .
A A : -
oo | :
| g | Sy
’/J .
M 1 i Ay3-97/32" PROJECT: 2146
— 1 N 1 ) o
#/J/ i s’ DATE: 12/20/2022
/’  N —_—— ‘ No. | Description Date
i |{ _ \ — = O im——— o) Il
e T — ,
PRE'TREATED WOOD e T = NI RPN = = l 5| - 6" I

NEW FILL

23'-0 5-0 22'-21/2 _ 5-4

@ SECTION @ RAMP @ ENLARGED PLAN -EXTERIOR RAMP
3/8" = 1'_0" 3/8" = 1'_0"
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THE CONTRACTOR SHALL:
A COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION/PHASING EFFORTS WITH THE
ARCHITECT AND OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVES. EVERY
EFFORT SHALL BE MADE TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF
OWNER'S OPERATIONS AND TO PROVIDE BUILDING USER'S
SAFETY. EXCESSIVE NOISE OR VIBRATIONS SHALL BE PRE-
APPROVED AND COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE.
B.  DISCONNECT & CAP UTILITIES AS NEEDED PER CURRENT
APPLICABLE CODES.
C.  VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION, DIMENSIONS AND
ELEVATIONS AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES.
D.  THE OWNER SHALL RESERVE THE RIGHT TO SALVAGE ALL
MATERIALS - CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH OWNER
PRIOR TO WORK BEING DONE.
E.  PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR ALL EXISTING BUILDING
MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT FROM DAMAGE DUE TO ANY
DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION RELATED INCIDENT
PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT.
F.  REPAIR OR REPLACE ITEMS THAT ARE DAMAGED AS A
RESULT OF DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION TO MATCH
EXISTING FINISH AND/OR CONDITION.
G.  EXISTING MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE REUSED UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE, OR AS AUTHORIZED BY THE D
ARCHITECT. S 42,
J. PATCH FLOOR AND CEILING PENETRATIONS RESULTING S\ G
FROM REMOVAL, OR REROUTING OF NEW OR EXISTING S0 oA wkERSON, 1 2
PIPING, DUCTWORK, CONDUIT, ETC. FINISH AS REQUIRED g=y DIGITAL SIGNATURE =
FOR NEW OR EXISTING ADJACENT SURFACES. 65 3 DN, 3
K. CAP ALL DISCONNECT MECHANICAL PIPING LINES WITHIN ®  MEDFORD, OR  ®
THE WALL OR FLOOR, PATCH AND FINISH AS REQUIRED TO S 08 I
MATCH NEW OR EXISTING ADJACENT SURFACES. g7 S
L. CONTRACTOR SHALL V.IF. THAT THE AREA BEHIND THE 2002 5 oDB 00
A0240.07 EXISTING WALL IS VACANT OF ALL MECHANICAL, PLUMBING,
iiiiiii o & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, AND OR STRUCTURAL COLUMNS
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THE CONTRACTOR SHALL:

A COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION/PHASING EFFORTS WITH THE
ARCHITECT AND OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVES. EVERY
EFFORT SHALL BE MADE TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF
OWNER'S OPERATIONS AND TO PROVIDE BUILDING USER'S
SAFETY. EXCESSIVE NOISE OR VIBRATIONS SHALL BE PRE-
APPROVED AND COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE.

B. DISCONNECT & CAP UTILITIES AS NEEDED PER CURRENT
APPLICABLE CODES.

C. VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION, DIMENSIONS AND
ELEVATIONS AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES.

D. THE OWNER SHALL RESERVE THE RIGHT TO SALVAGE ALL
MATERIALS - CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH OWNER
PRIOR TO WORK BEING DONE.

E. PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR ALL EXISTING BUILDING
MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT FROM DAMAGE DUE TO ANY
DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION RELATED INCIDENT
PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT.

F. REPAIR OR REPLACE ITEMS THAT ARE DAMAGED AS A
RESULT OF DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION TO MATCH
EXISTING FINISH AND/OR CONDITION.

G. EXISTING MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE REUSED UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE, OR AS AUTHORIZED BY THE

ARCHITECT. %%.ED 48,

J. PATCH FLOOR AND CEILING PENETRATIONS RESULTING c? /f}
FROM REMOVAL, OR REROUTING OF NEW OR EXISTING "4, DAVID WILKERSON, 1l >
PIPING, DUCTWORK, CONDUIT, ETC. FINISH AS REQUIRED é;’ DIGITAL SIGNATURE c‘i
FOR NEW OR EXISTING ADJACENT SURFACES. N S

K. CAP ALL DISCONNECT MECHANICAL PIPING LINES WITHIN ¢ MEDFORD, OR b
THE WALL OR FLOOR, PATCH AND FINISH AS REQUIRED TO J} Soes @
MATCH NEW OR EXISTING ADJACENT SURFACES. £4 7 Q)%

L. CONTRACTOR SHALL V.I.F. THAT THE AREA BEHIND THE 2022.@2((1)3:3 &os'oo'

EXISTING WALL IS VACANT OF ALL MECHANICAL, PLUMBING,
& ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, AND OR STRUCTURAL COLUMNS
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WALL DEMOLITION. PROMPTLY
NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF MEP EQUIPMENT OR STRUCTURAL

' COLUMNS ARE DISCOVERED.

: M.  CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ANY TEMPORARY ROADS OR

| CROSSINGS AS REQUIRED FOR EXECUTION OF THE
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[A0240.17 | A0240.19 | DEMOLISH (E) GLUE UP TILE CEILING
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1. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE INSTALLED PER ADA
STANDARDS - REF. A00.20
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1. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE INSTALLED PER ADA
STANDARDS - REF. A00.20

2. ALL BATHROOM ACCESSORIES TO BE INSTALLED AS
PER ADA STANDARDS - REF. A00.20
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CLEAN, PREP, AND RECOAT ENTIRE NORTH WALL
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REMOVE AND REPLACE DOWNSPOUT
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NOTE

A0240.03

DEMOLISH (E) EXTERIOR STAIR

A0240.07

A0240.23

(
DEMOLISH (E) DOOR, DOOR FRAME, AND HARDWARE
DEMOLISH (E) RAILING

A0240.38

REMOVE (E) STUCCO FOR WATERPROOFING.
RE-PATCH IT TO MATCH THE SURROUNDING AREA AND!
PROVIDE A NEW LIKE CONDITION
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1. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE INSTALLED PER ADA
STANDARDS - REF. A00.20
2. ALL BATHROOM ACCESSORIES TO BE INSTALLED AS
PER ADA STANDARDS - REF. A00.20
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SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL:

A COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION/PHASING EFFORTS WITH THE
ARCHITECT AND OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVES. EVERY
EFFORT SHALL BE MADE TO MINIMIZE DISRUPTION OF
OWNER'S OPERATIONS AND TO PROVIDE BUILDING USER'S
SAFETY. EXCESSIVE NOISE OR VIBRATIONS SHALL BE PRE-
APPROVED AND COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE.

B. DISCONNECT & CAP UTILITIES AS NEEDED PER CURRENT
APPLICABLE CODES.

C. VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION, DIMENSIONS AND
ELEVATIONS AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES.

D. THE OWNER SHALL RESERVE THE RIGHT TO SALVAGE ALL
MATERIALS - CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH OWNER
PRIOR TO WORK BEING DONE.

E. PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR ALL EXISTING BUILDING
MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT FROM DAMAGE DUE TO ANY
DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION RELATED INCIDENT
PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT.

F. REPAIR OR REPLACE ITEMS THAT ARE DAMAGED AS A
RESULT OF DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION TO MATCH
EXISTING FINISH AND/OR CONDITION.

G. EXISTING MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE REUSED UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE, OR AS AUTHORIZED BY THE
ARCHITECT.

J. PATCH FLOOR AND CEILING PENETRATIONS RESULTING
FROM REMOVAL, OR REROUTING OF NEW OR EXISTING
PIPING, DUCTWORK, CONDUIT, ETC. FINISH AS REQUIRED
FOR NEW OR EXISTING ADJACENT SURFACES.

i K. CAP ALL DISCONNECT MECHANICAL PIPING LINES WITHIN

THE WALL OR FLOOR, PATCH AND FINISH AS REQUIRED TO

I
= | MATCH NEW OR EXISTING ADJACENT SURFACES.
I L. CONTRACTOR SHALL V.I.F. THAT THE AREA BEHIND THE 2022.12.20 09:37:59-08'00'
| | EXISTING WALL IS VACANT OF ALL MECHANICAL, PLUMBING,
| | & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, AND OR STRUCTURAL COLUMNS
| BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WALL DEMOLITION. PROMPTLY
| | NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF MEP EQUIPMENT OR STRUCTURAL
I _ | : B COLUMNS ARE DISCOVERED.
| N : ] ] M.  CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ANY TEMPORARY ROADS OR
| B @ CROSSINGS AS REQUIRED FOR EXECUTION OF THE _
| CONTRACT. ALL TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION SHALLBE | £
| 7N 1 REMOVED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. 3
; : U - : 1 . — — === | _ - = = N.  ALL EXISTING VEGETATION, SHRUBS, AND TREES TO 5
| ' iSxw; REMAIN SHALL BE PROTECTED AS REQUIRED TO PREVENT | <
i AL i DAMAGE FROM CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. ANY DAMAGED | &
] fl- 0" AFF LANDSCAPING SHALL BE REPLACED WITH LIKE PRODUCT | $
—————— Bl e =TT = = SOFFIT W - W i W AND SIZE AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ARCHITECT/OWNER'S | 5
§ 8'- 0" AFF 8'- 0" AFF 8'- 0" AFF REPRESENTATIVE. 5
0.  CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF ALLEXISTING |5
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i

i

DOOR DOOR PANEL FRAME HARDWARE DETAILS DOOR DOOR FRAME ‘ HARDWARE DETAILS E
NUMBER | INT/EXT| WIDTH HEIGHT | TYPE | FIN | GLAZING | TYPE | MAT @ FIN GROUP HEAD JAMB SILL COMMENTS NUMBER |INT/EXT| WIDTH HEIGHT | TYPE | FIN | TYPE | MAT = FIN GROUP HEAD JAMB SILL COMMENTS
100 INT 3-Q" 7-0" C | DR3G3 AL 4 EX200A | EXT 5. " 7-11/2" B B WD 5
101 EXT 3-Q" 6'- 8" C | DR4 |IGU5 B WD FF 1 EX 200B INT 411" 6'-111/2" D
102 INT 0'-Q" 0-Q" - - EX 201 INT 3-Q" 6 - 7" A A WD 6 REPLACE (E) DOOR HANDLES TO BE ADA COMPLIANT
103 INT 3-Q" 7-0" A | DR-1 A WD FF 2 EX 202 INT 3-Q" 6 -7" A A WD 6 REPLACE (E) DOOR HANDLES TO BE ADA COMPLIANT
104 INT 24" 6'- 8" A | DR-1 A WD FF 4 EX 203 INT 24" 6 -7" B A WD 7 REPLACE (E) DOOR HANDLES TO BE ADA COMPLIANT
204 INT 3-Q" 6 -7" A | DR2 A WD P 2 TO MATCH (E) DOOR - EX 203
205 INT 2'-8" 7-0" F | DR-2 D 3
206 INT 5-Q" 7-0" D | DR2|G2 C WD P 3
207 EXT 3-Q" 6'- 8" C | DR2|IGU5 A WD P 1 6/A13.00 |  2/A03.51, 3/A03.51 4/A13.00 HARDWARE GROUP 5 HARDWARE GROUP 6 HARDWARE GROUP 7
300 EXT 3-Q" 6'- 8" C | DR4 |IGU-5 B WD FF 1
OPENING:  WOOD DOOR - EX 200A OPENING:  WOOD DOOR - EX 201 / EX 202 OPENING:  WOOD DOOR - EX 203
HARDWARE GROUP 1
Each door or doors should have: Each door or doors should have: Each door or doors should have:
OPENING:  METAL CLAD WOOD DOOR, METAL CLAD WOOD DOOR, METAL CLAD WOOD DOOR,
METAL CLAD WOOD FRAME - 207 | METAL CLAD WOOD FRAME - 101 METAL CLAD WOOD FRAME - 300 Qry DESCRIPTION Qry DESCRIPTION Qry DESCRIPTION
Each door or doors should have: 1 EA. SEAL 1 EA. OFFICE LOCK SET 1 EA. PASSAGE LATCH w/ OCC.
1 EA. WEATHER BARRIER DISPLAY INDICATOR
Qry DESCRIPTION Qry DESCRIPTION Qry DESCRIPTION 1 EA. CLOSER
1 EA. MANUAL - FLUSH BOLT
3 EA. BUTT HINGES 3 EA. BUTT HINGES 3 EA. BUTT HINGES
1 EA. ENTRANCE LOCK 1EA. ENTRANCE LOCK 1EA. ENTRANCE LOCK
1 EA. CLOSER 1EA. CLOSER 1EA. CLOSER
1EA. WEATHER SEALS 1EA. WEATHER SEALS 1EA. WEATHER SEALS
1 EA. THRESHOLD 1EA. THRESHOLD 1EA. THRESHOLD
1 EA. KICKPLATE 1EA. KICKPLATE 1EA. KICKPLATE
HARDWARE GROUP 2 HARDWARE GROUP 4
OPENING:  WOOD DOOR, WOOD DOOR, OPENING:  WOOD DOOR, WOOD DOOR, DSO FRAME -104
MSO FRAME -103 WOOD FRAME -204 (TO MATCH EX 203) ALSF FRAME -100
Each door or doors should have:
Each door or doors should have:
QTY DESCRIPTION QTY DESCRIPTION 12'- 5"
QTyY DESCRIPTION QryY DESCRIPTION
3EA. HINGES 3EA. HINGES ¢ 9.3
3 EA. BUTT HINGES 3 EA. BUTT HINGES 1EA. PASSAGE LATCH 1EA STORAGE LOCK (i
1EA. MORTICE LOCK w/OCC 1EA. MORTICE LOCK w/OCC ?EF' DOOR SCHEDULE , 30 Cf 3-01/4" Cf 3-01/4"
DISPLAY INDICATOR DISPLAY INDICATOR on on
1 EA. ACOUSTICS SEALS uy oy
7 # # #
HARDWARE GROUP 3 ¥
LLl 1
| -
OPENING:  WOOD DOOR -206 WOOD DOOR, STEEL TRACK -205 é ~
Each door or doors should have: o L G3 ||, G2 ||, G-2 Re
o) [ N
QryY DESCRIPTION QrY DESCRIPTION E 7 4 4
Ll
6 EA. BUTT HINGES 1EA. FACE MOUNTED SLIDING o >
BARN DOOR HEAD TRACK o3 -
1EA. OFFICE LOCKSET (EASTDOOR)| 2EA RECESSED PULL EACH SIDE -
1EA. CONCEALED FLUSHBOLTS ) G3 ||, G3 ||, G-3
(WEST DOOR), L AL
MANUAL AN
100 BF
BR
CAT
1 STOREFRONT co
1/2" = 1'-0" oYL
CR
DSO
F
FD
S - N ; 5 FF
FB
© © 7 GL
/ ) V2N HM
/ /
/ / HG
/ : / % v / , / /\ KP
/ 7 4 y N MFR
/ /
v Y / \ MOR
, / / ) / h . MSO
/
) v , / OFHG
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( > OPEN oL
AN \ N \ / P
AN
N N N N , PIV
N N N \ / PL
. N\ . N P \ / PO
N \ /
N N ] Va PRy 5 RA
. IGU-5 - G2 G2 IGU-5 RL
N\ AN N\
\ N N AN / L || L Ll | | S
@ FLUSH @ FULL LITE @ DOUBLE FULL-LITE DOOR @ BARN DOOR
@ FLUSH @ PANEL @ FULL LITE @ DOUBLE FULL-LITE DOOR @ WALL OPENING @ BARN DOOR SE
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1. NUMBERS AT CASEWORK LOCATIONS INDICATE CABINET
STYLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THOSE DESCRIBED BY THE
ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK STANDARDS - 3.0, JULY 1,
2016. CABINET DEPTHS ARE FROM FACE OF DOOR TO
BACK OF CABINET BACK. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE,
COUNTERTOPS ARE 24 INCHES DEEP. WALL AND TALL
CABINETS ARE 15 INCHES DEEP.

2. MOISTURE RESISTANT TOE KICK REQUIRED AT ALL
CASEWORK LOCATIONS IN WET AREAS.
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1. NUMBERS AT CASEWORK LOCATIONS INDICATE CABINET
STYLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THOSE DESCRIBED BY THE
ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK STANDARDS - 3.0, JULY 1,
2016. CABINET DEPTHS ARE FROM FACE OF DOOR TO
BACK OF CABINET BACK. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE,
COUNTERTOPS ARE 24 INCHES DEEP. WALL AND TALL
CABINETS ARE 15 INCHES DEEP.

2. MOISTURE RESISTANT TOE KICK REQUIRED AT ALL
CASEWORK LOCATIONS IN WET AREAS.
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m CASEWORK LOCATIONS IN WET AREAS.
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1. NUMBERS AT CASEWORK LOCATIONS INDICATE CABINET
STYLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THOSE DESCRIBED BY THE
ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK STANDARDS - 3.0, JULY 1,
2016. CABINET DEPTHS ARE FROM FACE OF DOOR TO
BACK OF CABINET BACK. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE,
COUNTERTOPS ARE 24 INCHES DEEP. WALL AND TALL
! CABINETS ARE 15 INCHES DEEP.
2. MOISTURE RESISTANT TOE KICK REQUIRED AT ALL
CASEWORK LOCATIONS IN WET AREAS.
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SCALE: 3" =1'-0"

SCALE: 1 1/2" =1'-0"

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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PROTECT (E) TRANSOM

DEMOLISH (E) WINDOW FRAME

DEMOLISH (E) WINDOW GLAZING

DEMOLISH A PART OF (E) WORK SURFACE

207, (E) WINDOW DEMOLITION @ FIRE LOUNGE

DEMOLISH AND SALVAGE FOR REUSE
(E) WAINSCOATING AS REQR'D

(6)

1/2" = 10"

REMOVE AND DISPOSE (E)
LETTER SORTER. PATCH AND
REFINISH AS REQ'D

SAND AND REFINISH TO MATCH
(E). TYP. ALL LOCATIONS

205, COLUMN BASE AND BODY @ RECEPTION

POLISH (E) COLUMN BASE TRIM
TO MATCH (E) HEAD TRIM

(5)

1/2" = 1-0"

PATCH AND REFINISH TO MATCH
(E), TYP. ALL LOCATIONS

205, CABINET INTERIOR @ RECEPTION

SAND AND REFINISH TO MATCH
SURROUNDING (E) TRIM, TYP.
ALL LOCATIONS

@

1/2" = 10"

ADD NEW TRIM TO MATCH
(E), TYP. ALL COLUMNS

(3)

PATCH AND REPAIR THE AREA
SURROUNDING THE TRIM TO
PROVIDE NEW LIKE
CONDITION
205,COLUMN HEAD TRIM @ RECEPTION
1/2" = 1'_0"
PATCH AND REFINISH ALL

205, EXISTING CABINET @ RECEPTION

HINGE JOINTS TO MATCH (E),
TYP. ALL LOCATIONS

DEMOLISH (E)
CABINET DOOR

DEMOLISH (E)
CABINET DOOR

SAND AND REFINISH AS
REQ'D TO MATCH (E),
TYP. ALL LOCATIONS

2

1" = 1'_0"

DEMOLISH (E)
GLAZING

205, (E) DISPLAY WINDOW @ RECEPTION

PATCH AND REPAIR
(E) WALL AS REQRD

ALL INTERIOR TRIMS,

STILES AND PANELS TO BE

SANDED AND REFINISHED
TO MATCH (E).

TERMINATE AND CAP ALL
TELEPHONE AND DATA
CABLES CONNECTIONS

0

1" = 1'_0"

1. THE IMAGES ON THE SHEET ARE EXAMPLES OF THE
LEVEL OF REMEDIATION NEED AND DOES NOT COVER
THE ENTIRE SCOPE OF WORK

2. APPROXIMATE SURFACE WALL AREA FOR WOOD
FINISH : 3000 SF

EXISTING FINISH CARPENTRY REFINISHING SCOPE:

2. FINISH CARPENTRY WITHOUT DAMAGE OR DISTRESS TO

3. REQUIREMENTS FOR REPAIR AND REFINISHING ARE

1. PROVIDE THE REPAIR AND REFINISHING OF THE
EXISTING FINISHED CARPENTRY IN THROUGHOUT THE
FRONT, HISTORIC SPACES OF THE BUILDING INDICATED
ON THE KEY PLAN AND EXAMPLES SHOWN IN THESE
IMAGES.

REMAIN AS-IS, UNLESS REFINISHING IS REQUIRED AS
PART OF A REPAIR.

OUTLINED IN SECTION 060120 — MAINTENANCE OF FINISH
CARPENTRY.

Q KEYPLAN
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